



Page 3, line 12, delete "25,000 25,000" and substitute  
"50,000 50,000"

AND

Page 3, line 13, delete "480,326 487,200" and substitute  
"528,142 538,701"

AND

Page 3, line 18, delete "0 0" and substitute  
"75,000 75,000"

AND

Page 3, line 22, delete "\$ 3,458,135 \$ 3,497,520" and substitute  
"\$ 3,740,240 \$ 3,785,997"

AND

Insert a new SECTION immediately following SECTION 4 to read as follows:  
" SECTION 5. SPECIAL LANGUAGE. NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS  
CODE NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW. TRANSFER  
PROVISION. After receiving approval from the Chief Fiscal Officer of the  
State, and prior review by the Arkansas Legislative Council, the Treasurer of  
State is authorized to transfer appropriation from any line item authorized  
in Section 3 Appropriation - Operations of the Treasurer's Office in this Act  
to any other line item authorized in Section 3.  
The provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, 2007  
through June 30, 2009."

AND

Appropriately renumber subsequent SECTION numbers.

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Senator Horn  
WLC/WLC - 02-21-2007 10:47  
WLC076 \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk